

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452 Jim Justice , Governor Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Thursday, January 19, 2017 WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical / Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY (A) 120 PROFESSIONAL PLACE BUILDING II BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for 6045

47-091-00162-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: 6045

Farm Name: YATES

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-091-00162-00-00

Vertical / Plugging

Date Issued: 1/19/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

PERMIT CONDITIONS COALBED METHANE WELLS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. If this well is associated with a mine through by a coal operator, then the plugging methodology (work order) must have Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA) approval.

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01)

Date:

November 14, 2016

Operator's Well

Well No.

606045 (J. D. Yates #6045)

API Well No .:

47 091

091 - 00162

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4)											
	Well Type:	Oil		Gas	Χ	Lic	quid Injection		Waste Disp	osal:	
	If Gas, Pro	ductio	n	X	Or Unde	ergro	ound storage		Deep	Shallow	Х
5)		Ele	evation:	1296 ft.	Watersl	ned:	Corbin Brand	ch			
	Location:		Booths (Creek	County:		Taylor	r	Quadrangle:	Rosemont	7.5'
	District:										
6)			EQT Pro	oduction Co	mpany		7) De	esignate	ed Agent: Rex	C. Ray	
	Well Opera	ator	120 Pro	fessional Pl	ace		Ac	ldress:	120 Profession	al Place	
	Address:		Bridgepo	ort, WV 263	330				Bridgeport, WV	26330	
8)							9) Pli	ugging	Contractor:		
	Oil & Gas	Kenne	eth Greyn	olds			Na	ame:	HydroCarbon Well	Service	
	Name:	613 B	road Run	Road			Ac	ldress:	PO BOX 995		
	Address: -	Jane I	Lew, WV	26378			-		Buckhannon, WV	26201	
enderen sokri	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	(OCKAPIANICA)									

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

	OFFICE USE ONLY	
Notification must be given to the dis	trict oil and gas inspector 24 h	PECEIVED ours before permitted work Can Commence. Date
Work order approved by inspector	KAN GREUNOLOS	NOV 2 1 2016
	By govern	WV Department of Environmental Protection

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

Yates, J.D. #2 (606045)

API # 47-091-00162 District: Booths Creek

County: Taylor

Prepared by: Craig Duckworth

11/7/16

Current Status:

Elevation: 1305'

10" @ 149" 8 1/4" @ 791' 6 5/8" @ 1242' 3" @ 2148' (pulled)

TD @ 1400' plugged back from 2289' (200 sks cem.)

1st Salt Sand @ None Reported

Oil Show – None Reported Coal Shows - None Reported

FW @ 60', 230' SW - None Reported

Gas Shows @ 5th Sand (2171'plugged) Big Injun 1294'.

Completion: @ Big Injun

1.) Notify State Inspector Kenneth Greynolds 304-206-661348 hrs prior to commencing operations.

- 2.) If any casings without cement in the annulus cannot be retrieved make sure to consult Inspector and at least perforate all Oil, Gas, FW, Elevation and Coal shows in the well. SPOT GEL
- 3.) TIH w/tbg to 1400'; Set 125' C1A Cement Plug @ 1400' to 1275' (Big Injun @ 1294' & Elevation @ 1305"
- 4.) TOOH w/tbg, Free Point 6 5/8" casing. Cut 6 5/8" @ freepoint, TOOH w/ 6 5/8" casing.
- 5.) Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all SW, FW, Coal, and Gas Shows below 6 5/8" cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 6.) TIH w/tbg Set 200' C1A Cement Plug @ 1275' to 1000' (65% of Oil and Gas 1242').
- 8.) TOOH w/tbg, set 150' C1A Cement Plug @ 840' to 740' (8 1/4" csg.pt. @ 791') water @ 738'

WV Department of **Environmental Protection**

- 9.) Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all SW, FW, Coal, and Gas Shows below 8 1/4" cut. Do not omit any plugs.
- 10.)TOOH w/tbg, gel hole @ 740; to 250'.
- 11.)TOOH w/tbg, Set 250'C1A Cement Plug @ 250' 0' (Fresh Water @ 230' & 60', 10" & 149')
- 12.)Do not omit any C1A cement plugs shown and use 6% Gel between all Cement plugs.
- 13.)Make sure 6% gel plugs are filled up to the next cement plug, in casing and/or open hole.
- 14.)Top off w/ cement as needed
- 15.)Set Monument & Reclaim location to WV Division of Gas & Oil Specs.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 1 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection 01/20/2017 Equitable Gas Co. - N. Va. Division

_COMPANY COMES

	OF WELL						ESS	OR_	J	. D.	Y	ates											10_55
DISTRIC	TOR BOO	ths	Gree	k		c	OUN	TY _	7	aylo	320										STATE	N.V	a.
DRILLIN	G BEGAN_		Septe	mbe	I.	20				_19_	35		COMP			1	Jeces	redr	. 13		-		19 55
								C	ASII				NG DA										19_##
				c	ONI	DUCTOR			T	13"	1	10"	81/4"	T	6 5/8	,	614"	T	514"	T	4"	3"	2"
USED I	IN DRILLI	NG		-					\vdash		7	49	791	-	124	_		+		÷			-
	N WELL			\dashv					\vdash			49	791	-	124	-		+		+		2300	3
		KEF	R DATA						CA	SING		MENT		1 -	LC-EN	£.					D 4 7 4	Pulle	0.
к	IND		SIZE	7	T		-				T				+		INITI	AL) 1 L.	DATA		
Ancho		6 0	/8 X	2	-	TAT			ROM		+		то		-	D	AILY		o		PRO	DUCING S	AND
DINGIN	7.5	Can	10 a	2	-	148					+								-				
-					2	ulle																	-
	T		SIZ	F	T	OP	ENI	-LO	W V				SSUR	E D	ATA		1		T				
DATE	READING LIC	סוטב	OPENING	-	G	36	1	2	3	4	UTE	5 10	15	T 2	0	30	R. P.	HRS.	M. C		P	RODUCIN	G SAND
9-19-5	535/10	N	å	3	T	0	REP	1	14	1		2 -	603	e	-	CD	256	18	10.7	715			
2-13-5	57/10	177		-5/8	3	0	0	è	1	13		2 2	33	1	1	6	230	48	4.8	-			
							FOR	RMA		NS I	-		THE			-	1-24	#Gov	1 490				
FOF	RMATIONS		ТОР	вотт	TON	T			. AT	WATE		IT-	FORMA			T	TOP	ВС	оттом	T G.	AS AT	OIL AT	WATER AT
WAYNESBU	RG COAL											GORDO	N SAND	(тни	RD)	7		T		\dagger			1
MAPLETOW	'N "											4TH				1	ulle	d 2	300	0	£ 3n	tubia	7.57
PITTSBURG	н "											4TH A				1			-	1		0.404454	
MURPHY SA	AND											5TH	((мсп	ONAL	p)	ne 6	-5/	Sa y	3	a An	chor i	acker
BAKERSTOV	VN COAL											5TH A				1							
L. DUNKAR	D SAND											BAYAR	D " (SIXT	н)	4	lean	ed	out	to	223	31.	
B. DUNKARI	D SAND											BAYAR	STRAY	SAN	ם								
IST GAS SA	ND	_											s	TR. S	sD.	1	ARTI	AL I	PLIN	GI	73		
IST SALT S	AND	-				-						ELIZAE	ETH SAN	D		-	avin	EB .	from	22	1891	to 22	181.
2ND "		-				-	_				_	IST W	RREH S	AND		-	an 2	-	bage	-	-	sent i	ron
IRD "		+				-	-				_						538:		130			dled	to
MAXTON		+									_	SPEECH	, STRAY	SAN	D	-	400 n	0 3	700	ent	to	tal de	pth.
LITTLE LIM	E	-				-	-				_	SPEECI	LEY SAN	40		48	DANGE TO SERVICE	NO SHAPE	Hankonkosk	1000000	SNESSECVEN	community (Chin	S DAME TO ST.
PENCIL CAV		-				-						TIONA :	AND			-				-			
BIG LIME (K		+					-					1ST BAI	LTOWN	SANI	0	+		-					
אטנאו פום	5AND	+				-	-				-					+		+		-			-
SQUAW	.,	+				-	-				-	SHEFFI		**		+		+-		-			-
2ND GAS	LE SAND (BERE	+			0) 0,0	-	+						DFORD	(1	BENSO	N)		+		_			
UPPER 30' S		^/				-	+				-	KANE S	AND			+		+-		_			-
GANTZ (\dashv			-	1	\dashv									+		+	-	-			
	100' SAND	\top				1	1		$\neg \uparrow$			ELK SA	AD.			+		+-		_			-
10' SAND (N	NINEVAH)	\top										ORISKA	NY SAND			\dagger		\dagger					<u> </u>
SNEE SAND		\top														T		1	on do l	es s à	1550		
GOR. STRAY	SÁND	1										TOTAL	DEPTH			+		TA	EC	=11	/ED	0	1
	Sell p	art	inlly	pli	20	ged i	320	n 2	289	1 20	7	LCH38	Pi	177	[AG]	200	Qff	ice	of ()	and	uas	
COMPLO	rted as	a t	est m	011	1	n the	0	ome	* 0	as S	to	raze	pop.	Lo	n torage	AL A		N	OV 9	21	2016		
																	ZA	141	Dep	art	mer	11.0fv	_
												-											2017
																- 23			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		_		

"GAS"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No					•	Oil or Gas		
Pitt	sburgh & V	lest Va Gas C	ompany.	This is a meadaine.		l l	(KIND)	
Company Clar	ksburg. We	est Va.		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers	
Farm J. D. Y							······	
Location (waters		s/7.4-1	Acres	Size				
Well No. 6045			Elev. 13051	16		1	Kind of Packer	
District Booth	ıs Creek	CountyTay	lor	18		1101		
		fee by		10	1491		Size of	
		Address		81/4	8021	8021		
Mineral rights ar	re owned by			6%	1234!	12341	Depth set	
	Marr 22r	Address 1018		5 3/16		I:		
Drilling commence Drilling complete	sed bidy act	th 1018		3		i i	Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Drilling complete	<u> </u>	nTo		Liners Used			Perf. top	
With	Proi	/L10		2		ł	Perf. bottom	
Open Flow	/10ths Water	in	Inch				COLONIA	
	•	in		CASING CEMI	ented	SIZEN	o. FtDate	
Volume	·		Cu. Ft.				-	
		lbs	hrs.	COAT. WIAG TO	NCOII NAME DE LA	ומי יוע מ	EETINCHES	
Oil			_bbls., 1st 24 hrs.					
		feet			rinc		EETINCHES	
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE			CETINCHES	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks	
Clay			0	55		1		
Lime	Dod		55 80	,80 155	Water	601		
led Rock Lime	Red Light		155	175				
Slate	11		175	225	•	0.55		
Lime	Black		225	300 300	Water	2301		
Sand Slate	White Dark		300 390	390 425				
Siate Lime	Light		425	450				
Slate	Dark		450	480				
Sand	White Dark		480 520	520 565				
Slate Sand	White		565	600				
Slate	Dark		600	625				
Lime	Light		625 640	640 650				
Slate Lime	Dark 11		650	660				
Slate	Black		660	665	147 ±	god.		
Sand	White		665	765 775	Mater	7381		
Slate	Dark White		765 775	775 795				
Sand Slate	Dørk		795	880				
Sand.	White		880	930				
Red Rock	Red		930 1000	1000 1100				
Lime Red Rock Sho	White		1100	1206				
Little Lime			1.206	1216		1		
Pencil Cave ·	 	} · · · · · · ·	1216 1221	1221 1282				
Big Lime Big Injun			1282	1380	Gas	12941	Red Rock	
Rant Slate	Light		1380	1405			1305-1311'	
Red Rock	Red		1405	1430 1530		REC	DEIVED Gas	
Lime Shells	& Slate Dark		1430 1530	1570		office of	Oil and Gas	
Slate Slate&Shells]	1570	1605				
Slate.	Dark		1605	1625		NUN	/ 2 1 2016·	
Slate&Shells			1625" 1730	1730 1845		J	,	
50 Ft.Sand	Dark		1845	1851		ميس	epartment of	
S <u>late</u>	· DOLK	<u> </u>		Over)		444.04	ental Protect	
•						Environm	epartment of ental Protect	

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom '	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
30 Ft.Sand Slate&Shells Sand Slate&Shells 5th.Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Total Depth.	Dark White Light Dark		1851 1861 1910 1945 2155 2200 2268 2275	1861 1910 1945 2155 2200 2268 2275 2289	Gas	2171 '	
				• .			
			ĺ				
.`	•						
	-		İ				
. *							
	. •						
	• *	.					
							•
	•						
						·	
			ļ				
					;		
						:	
			;				
. • •	,						
	•	•	.				
.					j		a court or the
						RECE	IVED
			<u> </u>			Office of U	11 al 10 00

December 6th, 1946

PITTSBURGH & LIGHT WOWS 200 PARK., Owner

By _______ Department of

Environmental Protection/2017

FORMATIONS

			9100			
→ NAME	Тор	Вотгом	OIL	GAĐ	Water	REMARKS
ley	:	55 80	•			
ine	55				60	4 Bail
d Hock	55 80	155				
me	155	175				
ate	175	225			230	
me .	225	300	•			
nd	300	390				
ate	390	390 425				
me	390 425	450 480				
ate	45Õ	480				
nd	480	520				•
ate .	520	520 565				
nd	565	600				
ate	600	625				
me	625	640				
ate	640	650				
me	650	650				
ate	660	665				
nd	665	765			738	
ete	765	775				ř.
nd	775	795				
ate	795	8 80				
nd 🤼	880	930				
d wock	930	1000				
us V 7-ock	1000	1100				
d Mock & Shells	1100	1206				
ttle Lime	1206	1216			•	;
ncil beve	1216	1221				
g Lime	1221	1282		1294		
	1282	1380		16)4		
g injun Hiller Slate	1380	1405				·
g nock Builder Pisco	1405	1430				
me Shells Slate	1430	1530				
	1530	1570				·
ete ate ය Shells	1570	1605			•	:
ate α duella	1605	1625				:
	1625	7770			•	
ate Mells	1730	1845				· ·
fty Foot		1047				•
ate	1845	1851 1861				į
irty "cot ate & Shells	1851 1861	1910	•		•	·
	. 1001	10/5				· ·
nd	1910	1945				:
e te	1945	2155		ימ רפ	•	•
fth pand	2155 2200	2200 2268		2171	•	•
ate	2268	. AAQQ .			•	•
nd	ಶರಜನ	2275	T-4-11		•	•
ate	2275	2289	rorsT			•
						·
	•	• :	•			•
		1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						•

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 1 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection /20/2017

Y	Q Re	the fine	LI DE	arm		Seriel No.	 مـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	outیے		130	
ompany/		Mark.	De Co	No		No. 6	04	夕 Wel	1 No.		
essor/	N, M	Mes	- A	-		Map Loc.	. 1			111	_
lev/	ft./Dis	t. Don	halru,	P Com	aty	berg	low		Stete	Wit	2
ete of L	··· <u>·</u>	19_	Date	of Per	rmit_		19_	Pe	rmit	No.	
commenced	Drg. 5/	6	19/8	•	Casing and Tubing Record						
completed	Drg. 6/	25	19/8	Csg.8	<u>. </u>	tised	T.e.f	t In			
ete Shot	•		-	Tube		In Drg.	We	11.	Casi	ng Pack	ers.
enth Sho	t	•		16"			 -		Kind	of Pac	ker
	/10ths. W			<u> </u>		149	+-	14.00			
				8-1/	1	791	17	-7	1	h Set	
	/10ths.ide			6-5/6	3"	1242	12	<u> 42</u>	-	l of Pac	
folume			Cu.Ft.	· ··	16"		 			····	
rig. R.P	·	Lbs	Hrs.			1 7	-				
11		Bbls.lst	.24 Hrs.	311 211		2300	20	00	Dept	h Set_	
resh Wet	er	Ft.		l				L			
selt Wete:	r	Ft.	ŀ		sokor Si:		··········		x		
Producing	Sand			Kind of Packer Packer set at 2//					48	<u> </u>	Ft.
										Ft.	
			MI	TPT OF AT	מם חו	essure ti	ese				
Dete Opening 1/2" 1" 2"					7		10"	20"	30	рр	Hrs.
-26-18		5	10 20		<u> </u>		93			835	
				LOG	-						
ormation	Top	Bottom	Remark	3	For	mation	Top	Bot	tom	Remai	ks.
Saux	300	390									
	480										
	665	765	W-7	30				+-		·	
	775	795	+ "	90				1-	\dashv		
211	880										
	1/20%										
Lim	4	1/061	1	li li		i					
F. Care	1216	1221	 					1			
P. Car	1216	1282		.9H.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Figure F. Carri G. Z. sin By Ju	/2/6 4 /22/ 6 /282 /280	1282	19-17	294.				+		•	
FORM B.Z. SIN BY FEE	/2/6 4 /22/ 6 /282 /280 /851	1282	19-17	294.							
B. Z. ju B. J. Ju JO FE San		1282 1380 1845 1861 1945	J9-17								
P. Carrier By Jung 19 FE	1851 1910 4 2155	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200	B-12								
By Juy By Juy Jo Ft San San	1851	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200 2215	B-17						FIF	CEIV	
B. Z. Ju B. Z. Ju JO F C Sans 5 Jans 1. D	1851 1910 4 2155	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200	B-17					Offi	RE Ce 0	CEIVI	
By Jung By By By Jung By By By By By By By By By By By By By By By By By By By	1851 1910 4 2155	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200 2215	B-17					Offi	ce 🖰	f Oil a	inu Go
B. Z. Ju B. Z. Ju Jo F T Sang J. D	1851 1910 4 2155	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200 2215	B-17					Offi	ce 🖰	CEIVI	inu Go
P. Carrier Say Jung 19 FE	1851 1910 4 2155	1282 1380 1845 1861 1945 2200 2275 2289	8-2	127'					ce o	y 21	2016 -

Record of Well No.	6045	Located on J. D. Yate	s _{Farm} Apr 23	19
Boothscreek	Di	strict Taylor	County dest Va.	State
Division	(J)	District No.	Drilled under Well Order	
Rig built by Jno.	Craig	Began May 9th,	1918 Completed May 16th,	19
Well drilled by im	parnhart &	Co Began May 22nd,	1918 Completed June 25th,	19
Depth of Well 22	B9 fee	Size of Hole 6§	Producing 240.000 Gu. It	•

		CASED WITH		· REMARKS
A	LMOUNT	Size	KIND	
	149 ' 791 1242	10" 8‡ 6¶	old "	

COAL VEINS

		_	100	RMATION	3	
MAME	Top	BOTTON	OIL	GAS	Water	REMARKS
	300 480 565 665 775 880 1206	390 520 600 765 795 930 1216				
	565	350				
	665	765			738	
	775	795	,			
مسامت	980 306	1,230				
le bime il bave	1216	1227				
Lime	1216 1221	1221 1282				
Injun y Foot	1282 1730 1851 1910 2155 2258	1380 1845 1861	• .	1294		
y foot ty foot	1730	1845				
by 2006	1910	1945				
n Sand	2155	19 \$5 2200		2171		
	2268	2275				
pepth in Slate)	2289				
				1		
		i i				
						•
						wasti IFA
						RECEIVED
			•			Office of Oil and Gas
1						NOV 2 1 2016
						- whereast of
}						WV Department of
1						Environmental Proteption
ļ		1	İ			

	FIRST PRESSI	URB T	est in	64	CASING		REMARKS	91001628
30	Sec.	2	1bs. 80z					
1	Min.	4	" 10					
2	u	9	46					
5		źı	"		•			
10	er	41	**					
15	"	61	"					
<i>30</i>		116	"					
Ro	ck Pressure		" in					
Ta	ken		19					
By							•	

WELL TUBED AND PACKED June 26th 1018

VIZ:- 2300' 3""Tubing Packer set at 2148' Anchor 138'5"

	FIRST PRES	SORE 1	rest in Jule 26 Tubino	G Casing Headres
30	Sec.	5	lbs.	30 Sec 2 1bs
1	Min.	10	· ·	1 Min 3
2	"	20		2 " 5
5	"	49		5 " 1 <u>1</u>
10	44	93	"	10 " 23
15	**	137	· ·	15 " 33
30	**	250		30 " 65
Ro	ck Pressure	835	"in 24 hours	Rock 'ressure 315 lbs in 24
Ta	ken June	27	<i>19</i> 18	June 27 1918
Ву	Flove	Lvans		Floyd Lyans

MATERIAL FOR THIS WELL RECEIVED FROM FOLLOWING SOURCES:

New Lumber from D. L. brown 4,087ft.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 1 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection/2017

WW-4-A	
Revised 6/07	

1) Date: November 14, 2016 2) Operator's Well Number 606045 (J. D. Yates #6045) 3) API Well No .: 47 091 00162 State

County

Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Operator:	
	(a) Name	Dennis Leo Withers and John Zelby	Name	Arch Coal
	Address	2588 Middleville Road	Address	c/o Vaughn Miller
		Flemington, WV 26347		100 Tygart Drive
		-		Grafton, WV 26354
	(b) Name		(b) Coal Own	ner(s) with Declaration
	Address		Name	Dennis Leo Withers and John Zelby
				2588 Middleville Road
			Address	Flemington, WV 26347
	·			
	(c) Name		Name	
	Address		Address	
6)	Inspector	Kenneth Greynolds	(c) Coal Les	see with Declaration
	Address	613 Broad Run Road	Name	Arch Coal
		Jane Lew, WV 26378	Address	c/o Vaughn Miller
	Telephone	(304) 206-6613		100 Tygart Drive
				Grafton, WV 26354
				Cranon, TTT 20001

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

- (1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator: **EQT Production Company** By: Victoria J.Roark Permitting Supervisor Its: Address: PO Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330 Telephone: (304) 848-0076 Subscribed and sworn before me/this day of Notary Public REG My Commission Expires: The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, spart our regulatory duties. Your

personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests Cur office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP syldient Privacy Officer at depprivacy officer (www.gov.

NOTARY PUBLIC Misty S Christie 1207 Briercliff Rd Bridgeport, WV 26330 My Commission Expires February 20, 2018

WV Department of Environmental Protection WW-9 Revised 5/16

Page of			
2) Operator's Well	Numb	per	
606045 (J. D. Yate	es #60	(45)	
3) API Well No.:	47	091 -	00162

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

FLUIDS / CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:	EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY	0	P CODE:
Watershed (HUC 10):	Corbin Branch	Quadrangle:	Rosemont 7.5'
Do you anticipate using m	ore than 5,000 bbls of water to comple	te the proposed well work?	Yes No_X_
Will a pit be used? Ye	s_X_ No		
If so, please describe anti	And the second s	Formation F	
Will a synthetic liner be us	sed in the pit? Yes X No	Is so, what ml.?	20 -10-ml
Proposed Disposal Metho	d for Treated Pit Wastes:		
	Land Application (if selected pro	ovide a completed form WW-9-0	GPP)
	Underground Injection (UIC Per	mit Number	
X	Reuse (at API Number Vario	us	
X	Off Site Disposal Permit (Suppl	y form WW-9 for disposal locati	on. See attachment)
	Other: /Evolein		
NACH -1 11			
Will closed loop system b			
	ed for this well? (vertical and horizonta		
	nat type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.		
Additives to be used in dr			
	hod? Leave in pit, landfill, remove offs		
5 0	plan to solidify what medium will be used?	(cement, Lime, sawdust)	
Landfill or offsite	e name/permit number?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Permittee shall provide writte	en notice to the Office of the Oil and Gas of	any load of drill cuttings or associa	ated waste rejected at any
	cility. The notice shall be provided within 2-		
where it was properly dispos			
		CHI OFNEDALIMATED D	OLILITION DEDMIT :
	nd and agree to the terms and conditio		
	e of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia D re enforceable by law. Violations of an		
law or regulation can lead		y term or condition or the general	al permit and/or other applicable
	of law that I have personally examined	and am familiar with the information	ation submitted on this application
form and all attachments	thereto and that, based on my inquiry of	of those individuals immediately	responsible for obtaining the
information, I believe that	the information is true, accurate and co	omplete. I am aware that there	are significant penalties for
		1/1/	
Company Official Si	gnature	VM 1	<i></i>
Company Official (T	yped Name) <u>Victoria J. Roark</u>		
Company Official Ti	tle Permitting Supervisor - W	N	RECEIVED
Subscribed and swern	before me this 15th	day of	Coffice of Oil and 2018
	t & Chite WEST	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC	otary Public V 2 1 2016
My Commission Expir	es es	Misty S Christie	2/20/18
inj commiscion Expir		1207 Briercliff Rd E	MAN Department of
	The state of the s	Bridgeport, WV 25330 My Commission Expires February 20, 2018	WV Department of
		Tall Modinidaring Forest French Carlot Carlot 162	Environmental 01/20/201

			606045 (J. D. Yates #6045)
	L	EGEND	
Property Boundary		Diversion	////////
		Spring	Wet Spot
Road		\bigcirc	4
Planned Fence	Drain Pip	e with size in inches	Water Way
///	·	— @ ——→	← → ← →
Existing Fence	Str ✓ ` ✓ . ¶	ream ==	Cross Drain
Open Ditch	Artific	sial Filter Strip	Rock
	··-·►··-	XXX	%
North	Building	Water well	Drill site
N		W	\oplus
Pit with Cut Walls	Pit with Co	ompacted Walls Area o	of Land Application of Pit Waste
ELLLIN			
roposed Revegetation Treatme	ent: Acres Disturbed: Tons/acre or to correct to	1± Prevegetati	on pH
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equ		1/3 ton	lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum)
•	Tons/acre or hydroseed.		_
	SEED MIX	TURES	
Area	ıl		Area II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type	lbs/acre
Red Fescue	40	Red Fescue	15
Alsike Clover	5 	Alsike Clover	5
Annual Rye	15		
ATTACH: Drawing(s) of road, location, photocopies section of involv	pit and proposed area for land a ed 7.5' topographic sheet.	pplication.	
Plan approved by:			
Comments:			RECEIVED
			Office of Oil and Gas
Title:		Date:	J =

Date:

No

Yes

Title:

Field Reviewed?

WV Department of Environmental Protection 20/2017

NOV 2 1 2016

EQT Production Water plan Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 304-326-6027 Permit #SWF-1032-98 Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road Parkersburg, WV 26104 304-428-0602 Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400 Approval #100833WV

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 1 2016

WV Department of Environmental Prodection 2017

Rosemont 7.5' Topo Quad: Scale: 1" = 200' Taylor County: Date: October 6, 2016 206-13-00-16 District: **Booths Creek** Project No: Topo 47-091-00162 WV 606045 (J. D. Yates #6045) Pit Location Map **Existing Well** Access Road 47-091-00162 WV 606045 NAD 27, North Zone N:299,136.71 LEGEND E:1,809,561.50 PIT-CUT WALLS WGS 84 PIT-COMPACTED WALLS LAT:39.319439 AREA OF LAND APPLICATION LONG:-80.172931 ELEV:1296.33' EQT Production Company

New 1880 1880

Bridgeport, WV 26330 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. 1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 WV Department 9 PH: (304) 649-8606

FAX: (304) 649-8608

Topo Quad:	Rosemont 7.5'	Scale:		1" = 500'		
County:	Taylor	Date:		October 6, 2016		
District:	Booths Creek	Project	No:	206-13-00-16		

	47-091-00162	2 WV 606045 (J. D	. Yates #	6045)	Торо
		Pit Location Map	0162		Existing Well Access Road	
						and are a Marine and a Marine a
					NAD 27, N:299,13	North Zone 6.71
	EGEND				E:1,809,5	
PIT-COMPACTED WALLS					WGS 84	
AREA OF LAND APPLICA OF PIT WASTE	TION				LAT:39.3 LONG:-8 ELEV:129	0.172931
VEGHEN OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT	ALLEGHENY 1-80 237 Bir Birch R PH: (3	NG SERVICES PERFORMED BY: "SURVEYS, INC. 0-482-8606 ch River Road iver, WV 26610 104) 649-8606 304) 649-8608	PREPAR EG		Box 280 2016 Jort, WV 26330	Gas mpany

WV Departmental Protection

Topo Quad:	Rosemont 7.5'	Scale:	1" = 2000'		
County:	Taylor	Date:	October 6, 2016		
District:	Booths Creek	Project No:	206-13-00-16		
	47-091-00162 WV 6060	45 (J. D	. Yates #	6045)	Торо
CORBIN BRANCH	CORUM BR		C1,400	d-Frank	
1100 1100	CH 198	3	1400 1400 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200	S in the second	1400 MEADLAND RD
AMITE AD Middleville	47-091-00162 WV 606045	Patton Knob	1400 1400 HAISTEAN	Meadlan	d
XFORD HALL	D Middleville		D. C.	GREEN M	Old Side Cem
To de de la constante de la co	1500 US-50	1500	1400	N:299,130 E:1,809,5 WGS 84	61.50
1100	500		RE	LAT:39.3 LONG:-86	0.172931 96.33'
SURVEYS.	SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORM ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, 1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608	AND THE RESERVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Bridgep	tion (60 . Bốx 280 ort, WV 26330 on artment	mpany



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-091-00162 WELL NO.: WV 606045 (J. D. Yates #6045)
FARM NAME: J. D. Yates
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company
COUNTY: Taylor DISTRICT: Booths Creek
QUADRANGLE: Rosemont 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Dennis Leo Withers and John M. Zebley
ROYALTY OWNER: Dennis Leo Withers and John M. Zebley, et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4352552
UTM GPS EASTING:571295 GPS ELEVATION: _ 395 m (1296 ft)
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters. 2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters 3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential 4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and ED
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
State PS# 2180 NOV 2 1 2016 NOV 2 1 2016
Signature Title Environmental Protection



POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

CLIENT: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY			
LEASE NAME AND WELL No. <u>J. D. Yates #6045 WV 606045 47-091</u>	-00162		
POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATION	IS		
Site: 1 Spacing:877 +/- Owner: Jason & Dawn Harman			
Address: RR 1 Box 201, Flemington, WV 26347	Phone No		
Comments:			
Site: 2 Spacing: 599 +/- Owner: Bettie Laprade	.		
Address: 2928 Middleville Rd., Flemington, WV 26347	Phone No		
Comments: Public water .			
Site: 3 Spacing: 702 +/- Owner: Arthur & Frances Teets			
Address: 2915 Middleville Rd., Flemington, WV 26347	Phone No		
Comments: Public water			
Site: 4 Spacing: 422 +/- Owner: Kelly Hyde	·		
Address: _3006 Middleville Rd., Flemington, WV 26347 .	Phone No.		
Comments: Public water .			
- Commona, <u>A dono water</u>			
Site: 5 Spacing: 246 +/- Owner: Dennis Withers & John Zebley			
Address: 2588 Middleville Rd., Flemington, WV 26347 .	Phone No		
Comments: Abandoned house .			
Site: 6 Spacing: 491 +/- Owner: Douglas Whyte			
Address: 3017 Middleville Rd., Flemington, WV 26347 .	Phone No		
Comments: Spring in front yard .			
	HEGEIVED		
	Office of Oil and Gas		

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE

237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 phone: 304-649-8606 fax: 304-649-8608

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 phone: 304-848-5035 fax: 304-848-5037 ALUM CREEK OFFICE P.O. Box 108 • 1413 Childress Rd

P.O. Box 108 * 1413 Childress Ro Alum Creek, WV 25003 phone: 304-756-2949 fax: 304-756-2948

WV Department of
Environmental Paralection

Topo Quad: Rosemont 7.5' 1" = 2000' Scale: Taylor County: Date: October 6, 2016 **Booths Creek** 206-13-00-16 District: Project No: Water 47-091-00162 WV 606045 (J. D. Yates #6045) 6 Potential Water Sources within 1000' LURBAN BR -1400 MEADLAND RD Site 3 Site 1 Site 6 Meadland Site 2 Site 4 AMITE RO Site 5 Patton Knob 47-091-00162 Middleville WV 606045 Cem [Middleville GREEN MEADO SLL Old Side Cem [XFORD Hay NAD 27, North Zone N:299,136.71 E:1,809,561.50 [50] WGS 84 US-50 LAT:39.319439 50 LONG:-80.172931 ELEV.4296.33' PREPARED FOR: Office of Oil and Gas SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: EQT Production Company ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. 1-800-482-8606 Bridgeport, WV 26330 ent of WV Department of 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 Environmental Pot 20/2017

PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608